506666960 05/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713775

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date |
| DAVID MADDEN | | | 03/06/2014 |
| MATTHEW COZAD | | 03/06/2014 | |
| BRIAN BOWEN | | | 03/07/2014 |
| FRANK LEDEZMA | | | 03/05/2014 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | |
| Name: | EXOS LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 1430 DECISION STREET | | |
| City: | VISTA | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 92081-8 | 3553 | |
| | Total: 1 | Number | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: | | Number | |
| | | Number 16016218 | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | ATA | 16016218 | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ATA (| (949)760-9502 | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA (e sent to | 16016218 | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | ATA (e sent to provided; | 16016218 (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA (e sent to provided; | (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (e sent to provided, e e | (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" bear="" llp<="" martens="" olson="" td=""><td>ia US Mail.</td></nobbe> | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (e sent to provided; e f | (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 MAIN STREET | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (e sent to provided; e f 2 | (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" bear="" llp<="" martens="" olson="" td=""><td>ia US Mail.</td></nobbe> | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ATA (e sent to provided; e f 2 1 1 | (949)760-9502 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" bear="" llp<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR</nobbe> | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA (e sent to provided; e f 2 1 1 | (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 | ia US Mail. |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA (e sent to provided; e f 2 1 1 | (949)760-9502 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9497600404 efiling@knobbe.com <nobbe &="" bear="" llp<br="" martens="" olson="">2040 MAIN STREET 14TH FLOOR RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 DJOEX.018C1</nobbe> | ia US Mail. |

Application No.: 61/935755 Filing Date: February 4, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Madden, residing at 5130 210th St. N., Forest Lake, MN 55025, Matthew Cozad, residing at 5512 Nokomis Ave., Minneapolis, MN 55417, Brian Bowen, residing at 11891 168th St. W., Lakeville, MN 55044, and Frank Ledezma, residing at 20335 Trenton Court, Brookfield, WI 53045, (individuals hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR") may have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ANKLE FLEXIBLE SUPPORT SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Exos LLC a Minnesota Limited Liability Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1430 Decision Street, Vista, California 92081-8553 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 056069 FRAME: 0504

Application No.: 61/935755 Filing Date: February 4, 2014

Docket Number: DJOEX.018PR Page 2 of 2

Legal Name: David Madden Date: 3.6.14 Signature: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation. SARA JANE ELDER NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA S Sava Eldu My Commission Expires S Sava Eldu January 31, 2018 S Exp (3), 2016 Legal Name: Matthew Cozad Signature: 06 Date: ß? Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation. BARA JANE CLIVER ROTARY FUBLIGATION ESDTA & GUVA Elden My Commission Expires & GUVA Elden 1.31.2010 Jenuary 31, 2010 Legal Name: Brian Bowen Munnannin ST, 2018 3 EXP Astraucr Signature: Date: 3/7/2014 Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial Summer and the second second second documentation. SARA JANE ELDER & Sava Elder NOTARY PUBLIC-MININESOTA & Sava Elder My Commission Expires Exp 1.31.2016 January 31, 2016 Legal Name: Frank Ledezma Signature: Date: Signature before a Notary is desirable but not required. When signed ARY PUS 17204339 PRN4 HEGEMAN PRN4 HEGEMAN PRN5 HEGEMAN in presence of a Notary, please attach the appropriate notarial documentation. kman xp. 0111

RECORDED: 02/26/2025